Prince George's County Council Agenda Item Summary

Meeting Date: 6/30/2014 **Reference No.:** CR-071-2014

Draft No.: 1
Proposer(s): Toles

Sponsor(s): Toles, Franklin, Lehman, Davis, Harrison, Turner, Patterson

Item Title: A Resolution concerning State of Maryland Sustainable Communities Program for the

purpose of approving the Suitland-Naylor Road Metro Station Areas Sustainable Community and proposed Action Plan for submission to the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development ("Department") for participation in the Department's Sustainable

Communities program.

Drafter: Karen T. Zavakos, Legislative Officer **Resource Personnel:** Dwayne B. Mingo, Chief of Staff District 7

Chidy Umeozulu, M-NCPPC

LEGISLATIVE HISTORY:

Date Presented: Executive Action: 7/16/2014 S

Committee Referral: Effective Date:

Committee Action:

Date Introduced: 6/30/2014

Public Hearing:

Council Action (1) 6/30/2014 - ADOPTED

Council Votes: WC:-, DLD:A, MRF:A, AH:A, ML:A, EO:A, OP:A, IT:A, KT:A

Pass/Fail:

Remarks:

AFFECTED CODE SECTIONS:

COMMITTEE REPORTS:

BACKGROUND INFORMATION/FISCAL IMPACT:

(Includes reason for proposal, as well as any unique statutory requirements)

State law requires the approval of the local governing body in order to consider an application for a Sustainable Community by the Maryland Department of Housing and Community Development. This Resolution will approve the application and action plan for the designation of the Suitland – Naylor Road Station Areas as a Sustainable Community.

CODE INDEX TOPICS:

INCLUSION FILES:

I-CR-71-2014 Application.pdf, I-CR-71-2014 Attachment A.pdf